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 month     day     year month     day     year 
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Residential Rates for Northeast and West District: 
CSWNA Table: 

       
   

Rate First 
   

Rate Ending 
 

CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

 
2019 S1 

 
4/1/2019 

 
12 

 
3/31/2020 

 
TBD(0.01387) 

 
2018 S2 

 
10/1/2018 

 
12 

 
9/30/2019 

 
0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

3/31/2019 
 

0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2017 S2 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 

          SRR Table: 
        

   
Rate First 

   
Rate Ending 

 
CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

 
2019 S1 

 
4/1/2019 

 
12 

 
3/31/2020 

 
TBD0.0000 

 
2018 S2 

 
10/1/2018 

 
12 

 
9/30/2019 

 
0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

3/31/2019 
 

0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2017 S2 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 

          WNA Rider Rate: 
      

   
Rate First 

   
Rate Ending 

 
CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 
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Residential Rates for Southeast District: 
CSWNA Table: 

       
   

Rate First 
   

Rate Ending 
 

CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

 
2019 S1 

 
4/1/2019 

 
12 

 
3/31/2020 

 
TBD0.00254 

 
2018 S2 

 
10/1/2018 

 
12 

 
9/30/2019 

 
0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

3/31/2019 
 

0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2017 S2 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 

          SRR Table: 
        

   
Rate First 

   
Rate Ending 

 
CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

 
2019 S1 

 
4/1/2019 

 
12 

 
3/31/2020 

 
TBD0.0000 

 
2018 S2 

 
10/1/2018 

 
12 

 
9/30/2019 

 
0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

3/31/2019 
 

0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2017 S2 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 

          WNA Rider Rate: 
      

   
Rate First 

   
Rate Ending 

 
CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 
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SGS Rates for Northeast and West District: 
CSWNA Table: 

       
   

Rate First 
   

Rate Ending 
 

CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

 
2019 S1 

 
4/1/2019 

 
12 

 
3/31/2020 

 
TBD(0.00590) 

 
2018 S2 

 
10/1/2018 

 
12 

 
9/30/2019 

 
0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

3/31/2019 
 

0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2017 S2 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 

          SRR Table: 
        

   
Rate First 

   
Rate Ending 

 
CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

 
2019 S1 

 
4/1/2019 

 
12 

 
3/31/2020 

 
TBD0.0000 

 
2018 S2 

 
10/1/2018 

 
12 

 
9/30/2019 

 
0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

3/31/2019 
 

0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2017 S2 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 

          WNA Rider Rate: 
      

   
Rate First 

   
Rate Ending 

 
CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 
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 month     day     year month     day     year 
ISSUED BY:  Christopher D. KrygierSheri Richard Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
 JacksonJoplin, MO 
 name of officer title address 

SGS Rates for Southeast District: 
CSWNA Table: 

       
   

Rate First 
   

Rate Ending 
 

CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

 
2019 S1 

 
4/1/2019 

 
12 

 
3/31/2020 

 
TBD0.00097 

 
2018 S2 

 
10/1/2018 

 
12 

 
9/30/2019 

 
0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

3/31/2019 
 

0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2017 S2 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 

          SRR Table: 
        

   
Rate First 

   
Rate Ending 

 
CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

 
2019 S1 

 
4/1/2019 

 
12 

 
3/31/2020 

 
TBD0.0000 

 
2018 S2 

 
10/1/2018 

 
12 

 
9/30/2019 

 
0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

3/31/2019 
 

0.0000 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2017 S2 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 

          WNA Rider Rate: 
      

   
Rate First 

   
Rate Ending 

 
CSWNA 

 
Period 

 
Effective 

 
Months 

 
Effective 

 
(Semiannual) 

   
Effective Date of 

      
 

2018 S1 
 

this Sheet 
   

9/30/2018 
 

0.0000 

 
 
         

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


