P.S.C. MO. No. 2 Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2

2nd4st Revised SHEET No. 67.2 1st Revised Original SHEET No. 67.2

Formatted: Superscript

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR – All Areas

Community, Town or City

	WEATHER NORMALIZATIO	N ADJUSTMENT	RIDER (CONT'D)	
Residential Rates for N	Iortheast and West District:			
CSWNA Table:				
	Rate First		Rate Ending	CSWNA
Period	Effective	Months	Effective	(Semiannual)
2019 S1	4/1/2019	12	3/31/2020	TBD(0.01387)
2018 S2	10/1/2018	12	9/30/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2018 S1	this Sheet		3/31/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2017 S2	this Sheet		9/30/2018	0.0000
SRR Table:				
	Rate First		Rate Ending	CSWNA
Period	Effective	Months	Effective	(Semiannual)
2019 S1	4/1/2019	12	3/31/2020	TBD0.0000
2018 S2	10/1/2018	12	9/30/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2018 S1	this Sheet		3/31/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2017 S2	this Sheet		9/30/2018	0.0000
WNA Rider Rate:				
	Rate First		Rate Ending	CSWNA
Period	Effective	Months	Effective	(Semiannual)
	Effective Date of			
2018 S1	this Sheet		9/30/2018	0.0000

DATE OF ISSUE: September 1, 2018March 15, 2019 DATE EFFECTIVE:October 1, 2018April 15, 2019

month day year

month day year Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

ISSUED BY: Christopher D. KrygierSheri Richard JacksonJoplin, MO

address

name of officer

title

P.S.C. MO. No. 2 Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2

2nd4st Revised SHEET No. 67.3 1st Revised Original SHEET No. 67.3

Formatted: Superscript

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

d/b/a Liberty Utilities Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR – All Areas

Community, Town or City

SWNA Table:				
	Rate First		Rate Ending	CSWNA
Period	Effective	Months	Effective	(Semiannual)
2019 S1	4/1/2019	12	3/31/2020	TBD0.00254
2018 S2	10/1/2018	12	9/30/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2018 S1	this Sheet		3/31/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2017 S2	this Sheet		9/30/2018	0.0000
RR Table:				
	Rate First		Rate Ending	CSWNA
Period	Effective	Months	Effective	(Semiannual)
2019 S1	4/1/2019	12	3/31/2020	TBD0.0000
2018 S2	10/1/2018	12	9/30/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2018 S1	this Sheet		3/31/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2017 S2	this Sheet		9/30/2018	0.0000
VNA Rider Rate:				
	Rate First		Rate Ending	CSWNA
Period	Effective	Months	Effective	(Semiannual)
	Effective Date of			
2018 S1	this Sheet		9/30/2018	0.0000
	Effective Date of	Wionthis		=

DATE OF ISSUE: September 1, 2018 March 15, 2019 DATE EFFECTIVE: ... October 1, 2018 April 15, 2019

month day year

month day year Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

ISSUED BY: Christopher D. KrygierSheri Richard JacksonJoplin, MO

address

name of officer

title

P.S.C. MO. No. 2 Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2 2nd1st Revised SHEET No. 67.4 1st Revised Original SHEET No. 67.4

Formatted: Superscript

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

d/b/a Liberty Utilities

Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR – All Areas

Community, Town or City

GGS Rates for Northea	st and West District:			
CSWNA Table:	Rate First		Rate Ending	CSWNA
Period	Effective	Months	Effective	(Semiannual)
2019 S1	4/1/2019	12	3/31/2020	TBD(0.00590)
2019 S1 2018 S2	10/1/2019	12	9/30/2019	0.0000
2010 32	Effective Date of	12	9/30/2019	0.0000
2018 S1	this Sheet		3/31/2019	0.0000
2018 31	Effective Date of		3/31/2013	0.0000
2017 S2	this Sheet		9/30/2018	0.0000
SRR Table:				
	Rate First		Rate Ending	CSWNA
Period	Effective	Months	Effective	(Semiannual)
2019 S1	4/1/2019	12	3/31/2020	TBD0.0000
2018 S2	10/1/2018	12	9/30/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2018 S1	this Sheet		3/31/2019	0.0000
	Effective Date of			
2017 S2	this Sheet		9/30/2018	0.0000
WNA Rider Rate:				
	Rate First		Rate Ending	CSWNA
Period	Effective	Months	Effective	(Semiannual)
	Effective Date of			
2018 S1	this Sheet		9/30/2018	0.0000

DATE OF ISSUE: September 1, 2018March 15, 2019 DATE EFFECTIVE: ... October 1, 2018April 15, 2019

title

month day year
ISSUED BY: Christopher D. KrygierSheri Richard
Hackson Joplin, MO

JacksonJoplin, MO name of officer month day year <u>Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs</u>

address

P.S.C. MO. No. 2 Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2

2nd4st Revised SHEET No. 67.5 Original 1st Revised SHEET No. 67.5

Liberty Utilities (Midstates Natural Gas) Corp.

d/b/a Liberty Utilities Name of Issuing Corporation

FOR - All Areas

Community, Town or City

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT RIDER (CONT'D) SGS Rates for Southeast District: CSWNA Table: Rate First **CSWNA** Rate Ending Period Effective Months Effective (Semiannual) 2019 S1 4/1/2019 12 3/31/2020 TBD0.00097 2018 S2 10/1/2018 12 9/30/2019 0.0000 Effective Date of 2018 S1 0.0000 this Sheet 3/31/2019 Effective Date of 2017 S2 this Sheet 0.0000 9/30/2018 SRR Table: **CSWNA** Rate First Rate Ending Period Effective Months Effective (Semiannual) 2019 S1 4/1/2019 TBD0.0000 12 3/31/2020 0.0000 2018 S2 10/1/2018 12 9/30/2019 Effective Date of 0.0000 2018 S1 this Sheet 3/31/2019 Effective Date of 2017 S2 this Sheet 9/30/2018 0.0000 WNA Rider Rate: Rate First Rate Ending **CSWNA** Effective Period Months Effective (Semiannual) Effective Date of 0.0000 2018 S1 this Sheet 9/30/2018

DATE OF ISSUE: _ September 1, 2018 March 15, 2019 DATE EFFECTIVE: ... October 1, 2018 April 15, 2019

month day year

month day year **Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs**

ISSUED BY: Christopher D. KrygierSheri Richard Jackson Joplin, MO title

address

name of officer